Jordana Halpern Communications Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

Welcome to Jordana Halpern Communication ("we" "us" "our" or "the Company"). The Terms and Conditions (the "Terms") set forth in this agreement serve as the agreement governing the use of https://www.jordanahalpern.com (the "Site" or the "Website"). By accessing and using our Website, the visitor ("you") agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy. Failure to adhere to these Terms can result in termination of your access to the Website. If you do not agree with any part of the Terms and Conditions, please do not use this Website.

2. Terms of Use

2.1.Age

This Site is intended for the use of individuals who are at least the age of 18 or older. If you are under the age of 18 you must be under the supervision of a parent or legal guardian to access this site.

2.2.License and Termination

We grant you a revocable license to access this website. Without negating the ability to engage in other remedies, we have the right to discontinue, terminate, suspend, or block your access to the Website and its communication form at any time at our sole discretion.

2.3. Prohibited Content

While using this Website, and any communication mechanisms embedded within, you agree not to:

- Use harassing, threatening, violent, obscene, or defamatory language.
- Send solicitations or advertisements.
- Upload or transmit any malicious code, virus, or harmful data.
- Encourage illegal or illicit activities.
- Engage in any unauthorized use or disclosure of confidential data belonging to other individuals.
- Violate applicable laws and regulations which govern these Terms and Conditions.

3. Intellectual Property

All text, graphics, logos, photographs, images, designs, and layouts are the property of the company or its original licensor and are protected by all applicable Intellectual Property laws. By accessing this Site, you agree to comply with all applicable copyright laws and agree that you will not reproduce, modify, or distribute information, text, digital media, photographs, logos, or graphics used on this Website. We do not grant any licenses, express or implied, other than those explicitly given in these Terms and Conditions.

4. Warranties Disclaimer

The Site is provided "as is" without any warranties or representations, expressed or implied. The company disclaims all warranties, including but not limited to the accuracy, completeness, reliability, or fitness for a particular purpose of the content on the Site. You expressly agree that your use of this Site is at your sole discretion and risk.

5. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall the company, its officers, directors, employees, or agents be liable for any direct, incidental, special, consequential, or exemplary damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Site or the content on the Site.

6. Electronic Communication

Visiting our Website and utilizing our contact submission form constitutes electronic communication. By clicking the send button, you consent to receive electronic communication from Jordana Halpern Communications related to service inquiries on the contact form at the time of submission at the email address or phone number provided by you.

7. Third Party Links and Partners

The Site may provide links to other websites, services, or organizations including but not limited to local charities ("Linked Sites"). We are not responsible for any content displayed on any of our Linked Sites. Linked Sites are subject to their own Terms and Conditions.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Irish Organizer LLC and its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any claims, costs, expenses, and liabilities, including reasonable attorney's fees, that arise as a result of or are related to your use of this Site, its services, your violation of any of the above terms within this Agreement, or your violation of any applicable laws or regulations.

9. Modification of Terms

The Company reserves the right to modify this Agreement at any time. The most updated version of these terms will be posted on the Website with the date of the last modification. Your continued use of the Website constitutes your agreement to any changes made to these terms.

10. Governing Law & Jurisdiction

The terms of this Agreement are governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without reference to its conflict of law principles. Any dispute arising out of or related to the use of this Site shall be under the sole and exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts within the State of New York

11. Severability

If any provision included herein is deemed unenforceable or invalid, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

12. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at jordana@jordanahalpern.com.